

Request title: Agency Staff 2014/15 (Theatre)

Date of Response: 24th August 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

Request

Please can you confirm how many temporary theatre staff of the below specialisms, you have working on an agency basis at the time of this request (19th June 2015).

Can you please break this information down by specialism:

- ODP (Operating Department Practitioners)
- Theatre Nurse
- Scrub Nurse
- Recovery Nurse

To provide additional clarity on my request, 'temporary theatre staff' is to mean all persons who are theatre staff and are not on permanent contracts of employment with the Trust, but are supplied via employment agencies.

Reply:

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust can confirm that on the 19th June 2015 the following Agency Theatre Staff were on shift:-

- 3 x Registered Nurses (Theatre Nurses and Scrub Nurses are the same)
- 4 x Operating Department Practitioners